

2220012507

IEM-3000-8SM

Cisco IEM-3000-8SM Expansion Module

## Description

- Minimum IOS release 15.0(2)EY

# **Specifications**

#### **PORTS**

8x 100Mbit SFP ports

#### **ENVIRONMENT**

Operating temperature	-40 to 167ºF (-40 to 75ºC)
Operating relative humidity	10 to 95% (non- condensing)

#### **DIMENSIONS & WEIGHT**

Dimensions (W x D x H)	89 x 112 x 147
Weight	1.38 kg
Mounting	DIN-rail mounting

### Accessories









#### GLC-T

Cisco 1000BASE-T SFP 1G RJ-45 for Copper Networks

#### GLC-SX-MMD

Cisco 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver Module for MultiMode Fiber -IEC60945 Compliant

#### GLC-ZX-SMD

Cisco 1000BASE-ZX SFP transceiver module for Single-Mode fiber

#### GLC-LH-SMD

Cisco 1000BASE-LH-SMD SFP for Single-Mode Fiber

### **Used With**

page 2/3









IE-3000-4TC

Cisco IE-3000-4TC Switch

IE-3000-8TC-E

Cisco IE-3000-8TC-E Switch w/Layer 3 IE-3000-8TC

Cisco IE-3000-8TC Switch

IE-3000-4TC-E

Cisco IE-3000-4TC-E Switch w/Layer 3